Email to: john.sparks2@ntlworld.com & 
daniellewis@cardiffcasuals.com – thank you


	DATE
	21/7/2011
	VENUE 
	Cathedral School
	
	Cardiff Casuals
	v.
	Rhiwbina CC
	Toss: 
	


	INNINGS OF
	Cardiff Casuals
	
	
	INNINGS OF
	Rhiwbina
	
	     

	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS 
	
	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS 

	1
	T Hirani
	caught
	J Davies 
	1
	
	1
	D Cain
	Caught
	Goad
	56

	2
	W Goad 
	LBW
	G Jones
	0
	
	2
	M Sutton
	Bowled
	Afzal
	0

	3
	K Swain
	Not 
	out
	99
	
	3
	R James
	Bowled 
	Thomas
	19

	4
	A  Al Anaimi
	Caught 
	Damant
	51
	
	4
	A John
	Bowled 
	Lewis
	9

	5
	R Holliday
	Not 
	Out 
	1
	
	5
	A Mc Kennan
	Not 
	Out
	1

	6
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	M Todd
	Bowled 
	Lewis
	0

	7
	
	
	
	
	
	7
	G Jones
	Bowled 
	Lewis
	0

	8
	
	
	
	
	
	8
	J Davies
	Not 
	out
	0

	9
	
	
	
	
	
	9
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	
	
	10
	
	
	
	

	11
	
	
	
	
	
	11
	
	
	
	


	Byes
	2
	
	Extras
	27
	
	Byes
	4
	
	Extras
	33

	Leg Byes
	2
	
	TOTAL
	179
	
	Leg Byes
	2
	
	TOTAL
	120

	Wides
	23
	
	WICKETS
	3
	
	Wides
	27
	
	WICKETS
	6

	No Balls
	
	
	
	Ov
	
	No Balls
	
	
	
	ov


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	6
	6
	170
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	78
	114
	115
	118
	119
	
	
	
	

	2
	1
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	3
	4
	1
	5
	7
	
	
	
	


	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS
	
	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS

	C Jones
	3
	0
	19
	1
	
	Afzal
	3
	0
	28
	1

	J Davies
	3
	0
	21
	1
	
	P Stephens
	3
	0
	19
	0

	A Colic
	3
	0
	29
	1
	
	T Hirani
	2
	0
	18
	0

	D Cain
	3
	0
	24
	0
	
	D Thomas
	3
	0
	18
	1

	McKennan
	3
	0
	39
	0
	
	J Roach
	2
	0
	16
	0

	Damant
	3
	0
	39
	1
	
	D Lewis
	3
	1
	2
	3

	
	
	
	
	
	
	W Goad
	2
	0
	13
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Result:
	Cardiff casuals win
	Notes:
	


